

Pioneers of Alaska Women's igloo #7 P.O. Box 5026 Ketchikan, Alaska 99901

Scholarship Application, 2024

Dear Applicant:

Pioneers of Alaska Women's Igloo #7 offers up to \$2,000.00 in Scholarship funds to graduating seniors who are currently enrolled in or are recent graduates of Ketchikan High School, Revilla High School, Fast Track or have completed a GED. Applicants who are related to a member of Pioneers of Alaska may be given a preference. The number of scholarships awarded varies from year to year, depending on funds raised. Submitted applications will be rated on a combination of the following factors:

- 1. Presentation of information in your essay
- 2. Financial Situation
- 3. Grade Point Average
- 4. Letters of Reference
- 5. Community Service

The submitted application should be assembled in this order:

- •This completed form.
- •A one-page essay indicating your interests, goals and reasons why you qualify for this Scholarship.
- •Two letters of recommendation from people who know you other than a relative.
- •A current transcript of grades from your high school or learning institution.
- •A description of your community service participation during your high school years.

Date	Name				
Mailing Address					
Phone	E	Email			_
Parents or Guardia	ans Names and	d Occupations:			
1					
2					
Name of Pioneers	of Alaska Won	nen's Igloo #7 rel	ative (if applicable	e)	
Name of college or					
When do you plan	to start?				

<u>COMPLETE APPLICATIONS must be postmarked by April 20, 2024. MAIL your application to Women Pioneers of Alaska #7, PO Box 5026, Ketchikan, Alaska, 99901.</u> Incomplete, late or non-mailed applications will not be considered.

Scholarships will be awarded at the Scholarship Assembly in May.

Thank you and Good Luck!

Note: Any information submitted is held in confidence. All submitted applications are shredded after review and successful applicants notified.

Revised, 01/24/24